

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
AMA-22, FAI-CR4-5.086 FOSNAUGH SCHOOL ROAD
OVER A TRIBUTARY TO TURKEY RUN
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC			FOILL INC			SHAW & HOLTER		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$3,500.50	\$3,500.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$0.50)	\$4,350.02	\$4,350.02	\$849.52	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	(\$1,300.50)
2	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	(\$4,421.00)	\$11,915.00	\$11,915.00	\$5,415.00
3	202	200	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.92	\$2,984.00	\$984.00	\$8.30	\$1,660.00	(\$340.00)
4	202	87.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$275.00	\$24,062.50	\$2.00	\$175.00	(\$23,887.50)	\$5.21	\$455.88	(\$23,606.63)	\$3.40	\$297.50	(\$23,765.00)
5	202	62	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$310.00	\$6.70	\$415.40	(\$514.60)	\$4.75	\$294.50	(\$635.50)
6	203	650	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$0.00	\$26.29	\$17,088.50	\$5,388.50	\$15.08	\$9,802.00	(\$1,898.00)
7	203	474	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$8,532.00	\$18.00	\$8,532.00	\$0.00	\$20.33	\$9,636.42	\$1,104.42	\$16.55	\$7,844.70	(\$687.30)
8	204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$19.89	\$2,983.50	\$883.50	\$3.00	\$450.00	(\$1,650.00)
9	204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$60.34	\$9,051.00	\$1,551.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	(\$2,250.00)
10	204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$312.50)	\$2.27	\$567.50	\$5.00	\$0.75	\$187.50	(\$375.00)
11	204	244	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.50	\$610.00	\$2.00	\$488.00	(\$122.00)	\$6.72	\$1,639.68	\$1,029.68	\$4.85	\$1,183.40	\$573.40
12	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	(\$95.00)	\$289.30	\$289.30	\$129.30	\$80.00	\$80.00	(\$80.00)
13	832	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	(\$50.00)	\$3.06	\$306.00	(\$144.00)	\$3.25	\$325.00	(\$125.00)
14	301	34	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$320.00	\$10,880.00	\$188.00	\$6,392.00	(\$4,488.00)	\$202.43	\$6,882.62	(\$3,997.38)	\$184.00	\$6,256.00	(\$4,624.00)
15	304	86	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$110.00	\$9,460.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00	(\$2,150.00)	\$55.99	\$4,815.14	(\$4,644.86)	\$119.00	\$10,234.00	\$774.00
16	407	52	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$3.50	\$182.00	(\$78.00)	\$3.85	\$200.20	(\$59.80)	\$3.50	\$182.00	(\$78.00)
17	407	60	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	(\$240.00)	\$3.85	\$231.00	(\$69.00)	\$3.50	\$210.00	(\$90.00)
18	411	23	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$575.00	\$96.57	\$2,221.11	(\$78.89)	\$126.50	\$2,909.50	\$609.50
19	441	36	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) PG70-22M	\$475.00	\$17,100.00	\$280.85	\$10,110.60	(\$6,989.40)	\$308.95	\$11,122.20	(\$5,977.80)	\$280.85	\$10,110.60	(\$6,989.40)
20	441	10	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$260.85	\$2,608.50	(\$1,891.50)	\$286.99	\$2,869.90	(\$1,630.10)	\$260.85	\$2,608.50	(\$1,891.50)
21	441	25	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) LEVELING	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$260.85	\$6,521.25	(\$4,728.75)	\$286.97	\$7,174.25	(\$4,075.75)	\$260.85	\$6,521.25	(\$4,728.75)
22	611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$9.70	\$485.00	(\$265.00)	\$1.50	\$75.00	(\$675.00)
23	611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	(\$825.00)	\$11.35	\$567.50	(\$432.50)	\$1.50	\$75.00	(\$925.00)
24	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$1,250.00)	\$21.25	\$1,062.50	(\$437.50)	\$1.50	\$75.00	(\$1,425.00)
25	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$250.00)	\$12.45	\$622.50	(\$877.50)	\$1.50	\$75.00	(\$1,425.00)
26	605	24	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$240.00	\$62.80	\$1,507.20	\$1,267.20	\$18.00	\$432.00	\$192.00
27	606	425	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$20.50	\$8,712.50	\$21.50	\$9,137.50	\$425.00	\$25.03	\$10,637.75	\$1,925.25	\$21.50	\$9,137.50	\$425.00
28	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,386.00	\$2,772.00	\$772.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00
29	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	(\$200.00)	\$1,012.00	\$2,024.00	\$124.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	(\$200.00)
30	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$2,799.50	\$2,799.50	(\$700.50)	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	(\$1,940.00)
31	SPECIAL	1	EA	MONUMENT RESET	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	(\$750.00)	\$770.00	\$770.00	(\$730.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	(\$1,200.00)
32	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	(\$660.00)
33	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$4,500.00)	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	(\$1,420.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
34	626	8	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$7.50	\$60.00	(\$20.00)	\$11.69	\$93.52	\$13.52	\$8.00	\$64.00	(\$16.00)
35	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	(\$300.00)	\$60.98	\$3,049.00	\$1,799.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$650.00)
36	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)	\$203.50	\$203.50	\$103.50	\$60.00	\$60.00	(\$40.00)
37	659	5910	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.40	\$14,184.00	\$1.20	\$7,092.00	(\$7,092.00)	\$1.27	\$7,505.70	(\$6,678.30)	\$1.35	\$7,978.50	(\$6,205.50)
38	659	590	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.40	\$1,416.00	\$0.10	\$59.00	(\$1,357.00)	\$2.20	\$1,298.00	(\$118.00)	\$1.35	\$796.50	(\$619.50)
39	659	0.6	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$700.00	\$420.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$467.50	\$280.50	(\$139.50)	\$425.00	\$255.00	(\$165.00)
40	659	2.9	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$580.00	\$200.00	\$580.00	\$0.00	\$318.24	\$922.90	\$342.90	\$30.00	\$87.00	(\$493.00)
41	659	39	MGAL	WATER	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	(\$351.00)	\$1.10	\$42.90	(\$347.10)	\$1.00	\$39.00	(\$351.00)
42	690	2	EA	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	(\$140.00)	\$50.00	\$100.00	(\$150.00)
43	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$1,663.20	\$1,663.20	(\$7,336.80)	\$14,920.00	\$14,920.00	\$5,920.00
44	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	(\$4,632.00)	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	(\$5,950.00)
45	601	106	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	\$78.00	\$8,268.00	(\$2,332.00)	\$95.03	\$10,073.18	(\$526.82)	\$95.00	\$10,070.00	(\$530.00)
46	611	115	FOOT	9' SPAN X 6' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$925.00	\$106,375.00	\$725.00	\$83,375.00	(\$23,000.00)	\$689.54	\$79,297.10	(\$27,077.90)	\$799.00	\$91,885.00	(\$14,490.00)
47	512	326	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$18.50	\$6,031.00	\$15.00	\$4,890.00	(\$1,141.00)	\$14.05	\$4,580.30	(\$1,450.70)	\$16.00	\$5,216.00	(\$815.00)
48	518	12	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$540.00	\$146.57	\$1,758.84	\$318.84	\$49.00	\$588.00	(\$852.00)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
AMA-22, FAI-CR4-5.086 FOSNAUGH SCHOOL ROAD
OVER A TRIBUTARY TO TURKEY RUN
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC			FOILL INC			SHAW & HOLTER		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
49	SPECIAL	2	EA	R2-L6 PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	(\$900.00)	\$847.00	\$1,694.00	(\$706.00)	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	(\$1,320.00)
50	SPECIAL	2	EA	R2-L6 PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	(\$900.00)	\$636.90	\$1,273.80	(\$1,126.20)	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	(\$1,320.00)
51	SPECIAL	2	EA	R0-L6 PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	(\$900.00)	\$636.90	\$1,273.80	(\$1,126.20)	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	(\$1,320.00)
52	SPECIAL	2	EA	L2-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	(\$900.00)	\$828.30	\$1,656.60	(\$743.40)	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	(\$1,320.00)
53	SPECIAL	2	EA	L2-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	(\$900.00)	\$636.90	\$1,273.80	(\$1,126.20)	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	(\$1,320.00)
54	SPECIAL	2	EA	L0-R6 PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	(\$900.00)	\$636.90	\$1,273.80	(\$1,126.20)	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	(\$1,320.00)
							\$336,276.00								
								\$228,144.85	(\$108,131.15)		\$247,513.00	(\$88,763.00)		\$251,179.95	(\$85,096.05)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
AMA-22, FAI-CR4-5.086 FOSNAUGH SCHOOL ROAD
OVER A TRIBUTARY TO TURKEY RUN
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC			ROCK RIVER CONSTRUCTION		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$3,500.50	\$3,500.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.50)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,499.50
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
202	200	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
202	87.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$275.00	\$24,062.50	\$6.00	\$525.00	(\$23,537.50)	\$20.00	\$1,750.00	(\$22,312.50)
202	62	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$310.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$310.00
203	650	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00
203	474	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$8,532.00	\$22.00	\$10,428.00	\$1,896.00	\$20.00	\$9,480.00	\$948.00
204	150	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	(\$300.00)	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00
204	150	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$62.50)	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$687.50
204	244	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.50	\$610.00	\$2.00	\$488.00	(\$122.00)	\$2.50	\$610.00	\$0.00
204	1	HOURL	PROOF ROLLING	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	(\$70.00)
832	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$250.00)	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$250.00)
301	34	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$320.00	\$10,880.00	\$180.00	\$6,120.00	(\$4,760.00)	\$184.00	\$6,256.00	(\$4,624.00)
304	86	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$110.00	\$9,460.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	(\$860.00)	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	(\$3,440.00)
407	52	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$3.00	\$156.00	(\$104.00)	\$3.50	\$182.00	(\$78.00)
407	60	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	(\$120.00)	\$3.50	\$210.00	(\$90.00)
411	23	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$460.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	(\$690.00)
441	36	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448) PG70-22M	\$475.00	\$17,100.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	(\$7,200.00)	\$281.00	\$10,116.00	(\$6,984.00)
441	10	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	(\$1,750.00)	\$261.00	\$2,610.00	(\$1,890.00)
441	25	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448) LEVELING	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	(\$4,375.00)	\$261.00	\$6,525.00	(\$4,725.00)
611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$450.00)	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$200.00)
611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$700.00)	\$13.00	\$650.00	(\$350.00)
611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$900.00)	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$400.00
611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$900.00)	\$13.00	\$650.00	(\$850.00)
605	24	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$240.00
606	425	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$20.50	\$8,712.50	\$22.00	\$9,350.00	\$637.50	\$21.50	\$9,137.50	\$425.00
606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00
606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	(\$200.00)	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	(\$200.00)
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00
SPECIAL	1	EA	MONUMENT RESET	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	(\$1,050.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$1,000.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
626	8	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$8.00	\$64.00	(\$16.00)	\$8.00	\$64.00	(\$16.00)
653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$250.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	(\$12.00)	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00
659	5910	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.40	\$14,184.00	\$0.80	\$4,728.00	(\$9,456.00)	\$1.75	\$10,342.50	(\$3,841.50)
659	590	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.40	\$1,416.00	\$0.70	\$413.00	(\$1,003.00)	\$1.75	\$1,032.50	(\$383.50)
659	0.6	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$700.00	\$420.00	\$680.00	\$408.00	(\$12.00)	\$500.00	\$300.00	(\$120.00)
659	2.9	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$580.00	\$80.00	\$232.00	(\$348.00)	\$225.00	\$652.50	\$72.50
659	39	MGAL	WATER	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	(\$351.00)	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$0.00
690	2	EA	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$130.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,000.00
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
601	106	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	\$90.00	\$9,540.00	(\$1,060.00)	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	\$0.00
611	115	FOOT	9' SPAN X 6' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$925.00	\$106,375.00	\$950.00	\$109,250.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,425.00	\$163,875.00	\$57,500.00
512	326	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$18.50	\$6,031.00	\$16.00	\$5,216.00	(\$815.00)	\$20.00	\$6,520.00	\$489.00
518	12	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$117.00	\$1,404.00	(\$36.00)

